BRISTOL SCHOOL OF ANIMATION 

BA (Hons) ANIMATION 
Year: Level Three Programme Time Table (Taught Elements) 2011–2012 SEMESTER ONE 

Module Title and Codes: Proposal for Animation






Module Title and Codes: Professional Practice for Animation 

Dates: Monday 26th September 2011 – Friday January 13th 2012

	wk.1


	Monday 26.09.11
	Tuesday 27.09.11
	Wednesday 28.09.11
	Thursday 29.09.11
	Friday 30.09.11

	
	10.00 –12.30


	4B17
	JP/RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP
	10.00 – 12.30


	1F4
	CN
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Proposal for Anim - Module launch.

Prof Practice 3


	Visual Culture


	Declare Process & Strand

Project Premise

Manifesto Hand In
	Workshop Sound Recorder Tascam Basic

(Sign up 15 max)
	Context & Audience

Groups Published

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	Out & about
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Seminar

Task set: Project Premise, Manifesto, Process & Strand
	Visual Culture


	Location Work 
	Studio Time


	Tutorial: Group R

Studio Time: Groups G & B




	wk.2


	Monday 03.10.11
	Tuesday 04.10.11
	Wednesday 05.10.11
	Thursday 06.10.11
	Friday 07.10.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JB
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Prof Practice  3– 

Manifesto Review

Destination, Intro to careers.

Case studies


	Visual Culture


	Inciting Ideas/ Idea Development


	
	Creative Writing

Screenwriting - Genre

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio 0A19
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	2B11
	CN

	
	Tutorial: Group B

Studio Time: Groups R & G
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing -  sign up sessions running throughout semester on Wednesdays (first come basis) for L3 and L2 in the life drawing room. (sign up 20 max)

See 4th floor notice board for further details.
	Studio Time


	Workshop: Adobe Audition Basic

(Sign up 15 max)

– 4.30 Tutorial: Group G JP





	wk.4


	Monday 17.10.11
	Tuesday 18.10.11
	Wednesday 19.10.11
	Thursday 20.10.11
	Friday 21.10.11

	
	9.30 –  1.00


	4B17
	JP/RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP
	9.30 – 12.30


	Audio 1
	SH/CN
	9.30 –  1.00
	4B17
	JP

	
	Elevator Pitch: Rough boards and concepts 

5 minute presentation 

Group R – 9.30 – 11.00

Group G – 11.30 – 1.00
	Visual Culture


	Seminar: Materials hand in guidance – Module file, screen and page layout 
	Workshop:

Sound Production -  Sound Studio and Foley

(Sign up 15 max)
	Tutorials Groups

Design Review

R – 9.30 – 11.00

B – 11.30 – 1.00

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio 0A19
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Group B – 2.00 – 3.30

Elevator Pitch: Rough boards and concepts presented

5 minute presentation 


	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Studio Time


	Tutorials Groups

Design Review

G – 2.00 – 3.30


	wk.5


	Monday 24.10.11
	Tuesday 25.10.11
	Wednesday 26.10.11
	Thursday 27.10.11
	Friday 28.10.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 – 4.30


	4B3
	MM
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Animatics

Screening


	Visual Culture


	Studio Time


	Workshop: Craft 


	Tutorials:

G - 9.30 – 11.00
R - 11.30 – 1.00

	
	
	
	
	Workshop: Craft 

Introduction to modelling

(Sign up 10 max)

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	10.00 – 4.30


	4B6
	IF
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Sound Design
 Sound Production
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Workshop: Digital


	B-2.00 – 3.30


	Wk 6


	Monday 31.10.11
	Tuesday 01.11.11
	Wednesday 02.11.11
	Thursday 03.11.11
	Friday 04.11.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 – 4.30


	4B3
	MM
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Prof Practice – Production Management
	Visual Culture


	Studio Time


	Workshop: Craft 


	Group Tutorials: 
B - 9.30 – 11.00
G - 11.30 – 1.00

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio 0A19
	AJ
	10.00 – 4.30


	4B6
	IF
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Tutorials: sign up
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Workshop: Digital


	R - 2.00 – 3.30


	wk.7


	Monday 07.11.11
	Tuesday 08.11.11
	Wednesday 09.11.11
	Thursday 10.11.11
	Friday 11.11.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	JP/RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	CW

	
	Tutorials: sign up
	Visual Culture


	Studio Time


	Studio Time


	Screening: Timing for Animation & Action Analysis

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio 0A19
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	

	
	Tutorials: sign up
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Studio Time


	Studio Time


	wk.8


	Monday 14.11.11
	Tuesday 15.11.11
	Wednesday 16.11.11
	Thursday 17.11.11
	Friday 18.11.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	JP/RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	CW

	
	Proposal for Production Pitch/ hand in

(test scene, pipeline proposal, animatic/block)

ASSESSMENT
	Visual Culture


	Studio Time


	Studio Time


	Action Analysis – Review?

Encounters

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio 0A19
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	

	
	Proposal for Production Pitch/ hand in

(test scene, pipeline proposal, animatic/block)

ASSESSMENT
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Studio Time


	Encounters


	wk.9


	Monday 21.11.11
	Tuesday 22.11.11
	Wednesday 23.11.11
	Thursday 24.11.11
	Friday 25.11.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	JP/ RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP
	10.00 – 4.30


	4B3
	MM
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Feedback on Pitch

Go ahead or make changes
	Visual Culture


	Tutorials: Group 1

Studio Time for Groups 2 & 3


	Workshop: Craft 


	Tutorials: Group 2

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/ RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio 0A19
	AJ
	10.00 – 4.30


	4B6
	IF
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Module Launch: Self Directed Study

New groups
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Workshop: Digital


	Tutorials: Group 3


	wk.10


	Monday 28.11.11
	Tuesday 29.11.11
	Wednesday 30.11.11
	Thursday 01.12.11
	Friday 02.11.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP/RR
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP/CW

	
	Prof Practice – Animation Business
	Visual Culture


	Feedback for L3 Proposal
	Studio Time


	Animation Sweatbox with Chris / Sign up Tutorials with John

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/CW

	
	Prof Practice – Self promotion
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Studio Time


	Animation Sweatbox with Chris / Sign up Tutorials with John


	wk.11


	Monday 05.12.11
	Tuesday 06.12.11
	Wednesday 07.12.11
	Thursday 08.12.11
	Friday 09.12.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Prof Practice – Self Promo Review
	Visual Culture


	Studio Time


	Studio Time


	Tutorials Groups (INVITED)


	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/ RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing Studio
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP

	
	Prof Practice - Degree Show
	Visual Culture


	Life Drawing
	Studio Time


	Tutorials Groups (INVITED)



	wk.12


	Monday 12.12.11
	Tuesday 13.12.11
	Wednesday 14.12.11
	Thursday 15.12.11
	Friday 16.12.11

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	

	
	Studio Time


	Visual Culture


	Degree Show Meeting

Studio Time


	Studio Time


	Studio Time



	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30

L2 - 3 OPTION
	Life Drawing RM  4B01
	AJ
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	

	
	Studio Time


	Visual Culture


	LIFE DRAWING ON WACOM TABLET
	Studio Time


	Studio Time




WINTER BREAK

	wk.13


	Monday 02.01.12
	Tuesday 03.01.12
	Wednesday 04.01.12
	Thursday 05.01.12
	Friday 06.01.12

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP/RR
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	

	
	BANK HOLIDAY
	Visual Culture


	Progress Review: 1 page  & Blog update 
Degree Show Meeting


	
	Studio time 

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	

	
	
	Visual Culture


	
	
	Studio Time 


	wk.14


	Monday 09.01.12
	Tuesday 10.01.12
	Wednesday 11.01.12
	Thursday 12.01.12
	Friday 13.01.12

	
	10.00 – 12.30


	4B17
	JP/ RR
	10.00 -12.30
	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	4B17
	JP
	10.00 – 12.30


	
	
	10.00 -12.30
	
	

	
	Progress review:

Grades and feedback on Proposal for animation
	
	Progress review:

Grades and feedback on Proposal for animation
	
	

	
	2.00 – 4.30
	4B17
	JP/ RR
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	
	2.00 – 4.30
	
	

	
	Progress review:

Grades and feedback on Proposal for animation
	
	
	
	


wk.3


�
Monday 10.10.11�
Tuesday 11.10.11�
Wednesday 12.10.11�
Thursday 13.10.11�
Friday 14.10.11�
�
�
10.00 – 12.30


�
4B17�
RR�
10.00 -12.30�
�
�
10.00 -12.30�
4B17�
JB�
10.00 – 4.30


�
4B3�
MM�
10.00 -12.30�
�
�
�
�
Professional Practice 3: Direction, collaborations, placement opportunities �
Visual Culture








�
Concept Design, Writing and Genre


�
Workshop: Craft 


Introduction to modelling


(Sign up 10 max)�
Studio Day�
�
�
2.00 – 4.30�
4B17�
JP�
2.00 – 4.30�
�
�
2.00 – 4.30�
�
�
10.00 – 4.30


�
4B6�
IF�
2.00 – 4.30�
2B11�
CN�
�
�
Storyboarding


Task set: Elevator Pitch�
Visual Culture


�



L2 - 3   NO LIFE DRAWING ON SITE, BUT SKETCHBOOK FELD WORK ENCOURAGED�
Workshop: Digital


Introduction to modelling


(Sign up 10 max)�
Workshop: Tascam Intermediate


(Sign up 15 max)�
�
 








